### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

1-26-1966

# Conrad National Bank gives to the School of Business Administration scholarship program

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Conrad National Bank gives to the School of Business Administration scholarship program" (1966). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 1764.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/1764

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

stewart 1-26-66

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Conrad National Bank of Kalispell has just become an active participant in the scholarship program fund of the School of Business Administration at the University of Montana, according to George L. Mitchell, chairman of the School's scholarship committee.

Alex K. Sample, Jr., president of Conrad National is also president of the business school's Advisory Council. He said the Council considers the scholar-ship program one of its special concerns.

The \$350 Conrad National scholarship will be awarded to an honor business student at the School's scholarship banquet May 13. The banquet will also culminate the semi-annual meeting of the Council, according to Dr. James L. Athearn, dean of the School.

In establishing this scholarship, Conrad National joins a roster of more than 20 participants, including such other banking interests as the Montana Bankers Association, Montana Bankers 25-Year Club, the O. R. Rubie Foundation and the Union Bank and Trust Company of Helena.

